
County of Santa Crum9

GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

701 OCEAN STREET, SUITE 330, SANTA CRUZ, CA 950604073

(831) 454-2718 FAX: (831) 454-2710 TDD: (831) 454-2123

October 3, 2000 AGENDA: October 17,200O

BOB WATSON, DIRECTOR

Board of Supervisors
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95060

EXTENSION OF CONTRACT WITH FEHR & PEERS ASSOCIATES, INC.
FOR EMELINE CAMPUS TRAFFIC IMPROVEMENTS

Dear Members of the Board:

As your Board is aware, the traffic consulting firm of Fehr & Peers Associates has been working
with the Emeline Campus Committee to develop project recommendations for improving the traffic
and pedestrian circulation at the Emeline Campus. The firm has presented two preliminary draft
recommendation packages to the Committee and is currently incorporating that group’s comments
into a final draft report. The final report will be used to develop a multi-year list of projects that can
be implemented at the Campus, contingent on available financing through the budget process.

In order to allow sufficient time for adequate review of the project recommendations and the
development of project priorities and cost estimates, we are recommending that the agreement
with Fehr & Peers Associates be extended to June 30, 2001. All other terms of the agreement
remain the same.

It is therefore RECOMMENDED that your Board approve the attached contract amendment
(Contract No. COO2039)  with Fehr & Peers Associates for Emeline Campus traffic improvements
extending the ending date to June 30, 2001.

Sincerely,

&dL5uL

BOB WATSON
Director

RECOMMENDED:

-
County Administrative Officer

cc: Auditor-Controller
Fehr & Peers Associates, Inc.



0060

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

The parties hereto agree to amend that certain Agreement dated February 15,200O

by and between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ and Fehr & Peers Associates, Inc. by

extending the terms of the contract from October 21, 2000 to June 30, 2001.

All other provisions of said Agreement shall remain the same.

Dated: COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

BY

Fehr & Peers Associates, Inc.

BY

Approved as to form:

DISTRIBUTION: Auditor-Controller
County Counsel
Risk Management
Fehr & Peers
General Services

OME\GSD454\B Davis\Amndt  to Agmt Fehr and Peers.wpd


